

**2022 No. 385**

**PRISONS**

**The Parole Board (Scotland) Rules 2022**

ISBN 978-0-11-105613-4

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 2, footnote (e): omit “Section 1AB was inserted by the Terrorist Offenders (Restriction of Early Release) Act 2020 (c. 3), section 3 and amended by the 2021 Act, section 28(2) and schedule 13, paragraph 52.”;

Page 2, footnote (g): “Sections 201B...” should read “Sections 210B...”;

Page 3, footnote (b), line one: “...section 201F...” should read “...section 210F...”;

Page 12, footnote (a), line one: “Subsection 201(5)...” should read “Subsection 210(5)...”;

Page 12, footnote (a), line two: “...the Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 1983...” should read “...the Criminal Justice Act 1983...”;

Page 13, rule 30(4), line one: “...paragraph (2)...” should read “...paragraph (3)...”; and

Page 13, rule 30(6), line one: “...paragraph (1)...” should read “...paragraph (3)...”.

*June 2023*